Funds Application Report- 13th Mortgage Trust

April, 2023

Payment Calculation Date:

Interest Rate Series A:

Interest Rate Series B:

Interest Rate Series C:

Beginning day current Accrual Period:

Ending day, current Accrual Period:

Payment Date:

Number ot days 1n Accrual Period:

Principal Balance ot the Group ot Mortgages at the close ot the last day ot the Collection
Period prior to the Collection Period just ended (1):

Principal Balance ot the Group ot Mortgages at the close ot the last day ot the Collection
Period just ended:

Principal Balance ot the Group of Mortgages which are not Detaulted Mortgages at the close
of the last day of the Collection Period just ended:

Max Senior Fees and Expenses:

First day ot the Collection Period just ended:

Last day oT the Collection Period just ended:

Number ot days i1n theCollection Period:

Principal Balance of Series A at the beginning ot the Accrual Period:

Principal Balance ot Series B at the beginning of the Accrual Period:

Principal Balance ot Series C at the beginning ot the Accrual Period:

Fees and Expenses

Commission ot the Trustee ot the Collateral Trust:

Servicing Fee:

Commission ot the Payment Agent:

Local Supervision Fee SEC:

Local Stock Exchange FEE:

Indemnitications ot Collateral Trustee, Servicer and Payment Agent:
Tax on Commission ot the Trustee ot the Collateral Trust (I11BMS):
Tax Tax on Commission ot the Payment Agent(1TBMS):

Total Fees and Expenses:

Series A Interest Reserve Account (at close ot the Collection Peri od just ended):
Series A Allocation ot the letter ot Credit:

Series A Interest Reserve Required Balance:

Total Series A Interest Reserve Account more balance ot Letter ot Credit:

Series B Interest Reserve Account (at close ot the Collection Perir od just ended):
Series B Allocation ot the letter ot Credit:

Series B Interest Reserve Required Balance:

Total Series B Interest Reserve Account more balance ot Letter ot Credit:

Avalrlable Funds Cutott Balance (at close otCollection Period just ended):
Avarlable Funds Cutott Balance plus paymentstrom Interest Reserve Account:

Lees

Senitor Fees and Expenses:

Series A Interest Payment and Taxes:

DepOSItS to the Series A Interest Reserve Account (Serles A Interest Reserve DeT|C|ency Amount):
Series A Target Principal:

Series B Interest Payment

DepOSIt to the Series B Interest Reserve Account (Serle B Interest Reserve DeT|C|ency Amount:
Series C Interest, as Iong as a Trlgger Even t 1s not In ettect:

Series C Accrued Interest, as Iong as a Trlgger Event 1s not 1n eftect:

Series B Target PrlnC|paI Payment, as Iong as a Trlgger Event 1s not In ettect:

Series B Accrued Target Pr|n0|pal Payment as Iong as a Trlgger Event 1s not 1n eftect:

Series A Addrtional PrlnC|paI Payment:

Series B Addrtional Principal Payment:

Subordinated Fees and Expenses:

Series C Principal Payment:

Issuer Trustee Incentive Fee:

April 3, 2023
4.6500%

6.5000%

8.5000%

February 12, 2023
March 13, 2023
April 10, 2023
30

27,071,901.51

26,878,503.60
26,630,990.09

46,623.83
March 1, 2023
March 31, 2023
31
21,322,504.66
2,004,724.59
900,000.00

2,913.99
29,139.89
1,456.99
.00

.00

.00
203.98
101.99

33,816.84

491.68
227,000.00
213,225.05

227,491.68

560.74
23,000.00

20,047.25

23,560.74

374,653.26

625,705.68

33,816.84
82,624.71
.00
133,921.40
10,858.92
.00
6,375.00
.00
107,056.39
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00




		2023-04-03T11:13:33-0500
	Emilio Pimentel


		2023-04-04T08:53:57-0500
	Fernando Ruiz




