Funds Application Report- 13th Mortgage Trust

April, 2023

Payment Calculation Date: Interest Rate Series A:	April 3, 2023 4.6500%
Interest Rate Series B: Interest Rate Series C:	6.5000% 8.5000%
Beginning day current Accrual Period:	February 12, 2023
Ending day, current Accrual Period: Payment Date:	March 13, 2023
Number of days in Accrual Period:	April 10, 2023
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection Period prior to the Collection Period just ended (1):	
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection Period just ended:	26,878,503.60
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages which are not Defaulted Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection Period just ended:	26,630,990.09
Max Senior Fees and Expenses:	46,623.83
First day of the Collection Period just ended:	March 1, 2023
Last day of the Collection Period just ended:	March 31, 2023
Number of days in theCollection Period:	31
Principal Balance of Series A at the beginning of the Accrual Period:	21,322,504.66
Principal Balance of Series B at the beginning of the Accrual Period: Principal Balance of Series C at the beginning of the Accrual Period:	2,004,724.59
Principal Balance of Series C at the Degimning of the Accidal Period.	900,000.00
Fees and Expenses	
Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust:	2,913.99
Servicing Fee:	29,139.89
Commission of the Payment Agent:	1,456.99
Local Supervisión Fee SEC:	.00
Local Stock Exchange FEE: Indemnifications of Collateral Trustee, Servicer and Payment Agent:	.00
Tax on Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust (ITBMS):	.00 203.98
Tax Tax on Commission of the Payment Agent(ITBMS):	101.99
Total Fees and Expenses:	33,816.84
Series A Interest Reserve Account (at close of the Collection Peri od just ended):	491.68
Series A Allocation of the letter of Credit:	227,000.00
Series A Interest Reserve Required Balance: Total Series A Interest Reserve Account more balance of Letter of Credit:	213,225.05
Total Belies A Interest Reserve Account more Datable of Detter of Credit.	227,491.68
Series B Interest Reserve Account (at close of the Collection Peri od just ended):	560.74
Series B Allocation of the letter of Credit:	23,000.00
Series B Interest Reserve Required Balance:	20,047.25
Total Series B Interest Reserve Account more balance of Letter of Credit:	23,560.74
Available Funds Cutoff Balance (at close ofCollection Period just ended):	374,653.26
Available Funds Cutoff Balance plus paymentsfrom Interest Reserve Account:	625,705.68
	·
Lees	22 016 04
Senior Fees and Expenses: Series A Interest Payment and Taxes:	33,816.84
Deposits to the Series A Interest Reserve Account (Series A Interest Reserve Deficiency A	82,624.71 mount):
Series A Target Principal:	133,921.40
Series B Interest Payment	10,858.92
Deposit to the Series B Interest Reserve Account (Serie B Interest Reserve Deficiency Amo	
Series C Interest, as long as a Trigger Even t is not in effect:	6,375.00
Series C Accrued Interest, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:	.00
Series B Target Principal Payment, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:	107,056.39
Series B Accrued Target Principal Payment as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:	.00
Series A Additional Principal Payment: Series B Additional Principal Payment:	.00
Subordinated Fees and Expenses:	.00
Series C Principal Payment:	.00
Issuer Trustee Incentive Fee:	.00